### 200033

## VILLAGE OF LOMBARD REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION For Inclusion on Board Agenda

DISTRICT #

 \_\_\_\_\_
 Resolution or Ordinance (Blue)
 Waiver of First Requested
 \_\_\_\_\_

 \_\_X\_\_
 Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
 \_\_\_\_\_

 \_\_\_\_\_
 Other Business (Pink)
 \_\_\_\_\_

TO : PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: Scott R. Niehaus Village Manager

**DATE :** January 8, 2020 **B of T** January 23, 2020

SUBJECT: Appointment – Community Promotion & Tourism Committee

SUBMITTED BY: Keith Giagnorio, Village President

#### **BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:**

Request for concurrence in the appointment of Nicholas Piron to the Community Promotion & Tourism Committee filling a vacancy created by the resignation of William Mrazek with a term of office to May 2020.

Fiscal Impact/Funding Source:

Review (as necessary	):	
Finance Director	all a 1 d A i a	Date
Village Manager	March All	Date/ 8/20

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda distribution.

Submit appointment CPTC piron 01232020

AND F LOW BAR		
ΜΕΜΟ ΤΟ	Ŷ	Village Board of Trustees
FROM	a) P	Keith Giagnorio Village President
DATE	:	January 8, 2020
SUBJECT		APPOINTMENT - COMMUNITY PROMOTION AND TOURISM COMMITTEE

Request for concurrence of the Village Board in the appointment of Nicholas Piron to the Community Promotion and Tourism Committee filling a vacancy created by the resignation of William Mrazek with a term to May 2021. Please see attached committee profile application.

Your favorable consideration of this request is appreciated.

/cb

# Attachment

Appointment memo community promotion piron 01232020

## **Bauer**, Carol

.

From:	noreply@civicplus.com
Sent:	Friday, November 8, 2019 12:24 PM
To:	Bauer, Carol
Subject:	Online Form Submittal: Application To Serve on a Board or Committee

# Application To Serve on a Board or Committee

Please fill out the application form below and submit it online. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Village President's Office at (630) 620-5712. Thank you.

Applications will be valid for 1 year from submission.

Date:	11/08/2019
Name:	Nicholas Piron
Address	
City	Lombard
State	IL
Zip Code	60148
Specific committee interested in serving on:	Community Promotion and Tourism
Phone:	
Email Address	
Employer	• *
Job Title	
Special interest and/or abilities:	-budgeting -knowledge of tax levies/property taxes - interested in community economic development
Professional/civic affiliations:	Current Certified Illinois Assessing Officer, Notary Public, former NMLS registered lender
Length of Lombard residency:	5 months

Email not displaying correctly? View it in your browser.